Stratton Summit Challenge Results
Stratton Mtn Men
8/10/2024
Rank Bib Name Team 2km Finish
1 26 Drolet, Rémi SMS T2 00:06:23.6 (1) 00:20:28.0 (1)
00:06:23.6 (1) 00:14:04.4 (1)
2 61 Patten, Skylar Michigan Tech 00:06:44.0 (3) 00:20:54.8 (2)
00:06:44.0 (3) 00:14:10.7 (2)
3 59 Moore, Logan Middlebury College / SMS T2 00:06:43.4 (2) 00:21:18.9 (3)
00:06:43.4 (2) 00:14:35.4 (3)
4 52 Lange, Jack SMS T2 00:06:51.9 (5) 00:22:05.6 (4)
00:06:51.9 (5) 00:15:13.6 (4)
5 93 Ogden, Ben 00:06:51.3 (4) 00:22:57.7 (5)
00:06:51.3 (4) 00:16:06.3 (5)
6 76 Underwood, James 00:07:05.6 (6) 00:23:33.3 (6)
00:07:05.6 (6) 00:16:27.7 (6)
7 69 Swabey, Oliver Prospect Mountain Ski Club/Bowdoin College 00:07:07.3 (7) 00:23:44.7 (7)
00:07:07.3 (7) 00:16:37.4 (8)
8 42 Jacobus, Aidan Dartmouth 00:07:14.2 (9) 00:23:53.4 (8)
00:07:14.2 (9) 00:16:39.1 (9)
9 100 Chalmers, Asa 00:07:14.1 (8) 00:23:54.2 (9)
00:07:14.1 (8) 00:16:40.0 (10)
10 40 Hilton, Andrew Ford Sayre 00:07:44.2 (12) 00:24:13.8 (10)
00:07:44.2 (12) 00:16:29.5 (7)
1 27 Durham, Keelan SMSt2 00:07:22.0 (10) 00:24:40.5 (11)
00:07:22.0 (10) 00:17:18.4 (12)
12 34 Foster, Ethan 00:07:40.5 (11) 00:24:43.4 (12)
00:07:40.5 (11) 00:17:02.9 (11)
13 21 Chalmers, Wren SMS 00:08:26.8 (14) 00:26:13.1 (13)
00:08:26.8 (14) 00:17:46.2 (13)
14 84 Witkowski, Adam SMST2 00:09:04.6 (20) 00:26:52.2 (14)
00:09:04.6 (20) 00:17:47.5 (14)
15 66 Sluka, Joseph Ford Sayre 00:08:09.3 (13) 00:26:53.7 (15)
00:08:09.3 (13) 00:18:44.4 (15)
16 30 Ekstrom, Bridger Holderness Nordic 00:08:39.7 (16) 00:27:42.8 (16)
00:08:39.7 (16) 00:19:03.0 (17)
17 54 McEnaney, Eli Prospect Mountain Ski Club 00:08:41.2 (17) 00:27:43.0 (17)
00:08:41.2 (17) 00:19:01.8 (16)
18 14 Campbell, Patrick Mad River BKL Dad 00:08:45.6 (18) 00:27:51.2 (18)
00:08:45.6 (18) 00:19:05.6 (18)
19 67 Smith, Ethan Lyn Ski 00:08:38.2 (15) 00:28:34.6 (19)
00:08:38.2 (15) 00:19:56.4 (22)
20 73 Thomas, Perry SMS T2 00:08:51.8 (19) 00:28:45.6 (20)
00:08:51.8 (19) 00:19:53.7 (21)
21 8 Blaylock, Garon () 00:28:55.2 (21)
() 00:28:55.2 (39)
22 6 Bentley, Jed DublinXC 00:09:18.0 (21) 00:29:01.4 (22)
00:09:18.0 (21) 00:19:43.4 (20)
23 1 Alden, Peter Ford Sayre 00:09:35.6 (26) 00:29:54.3 (23)
00:09:35.6 (26) 00:20:18.7 (23)
24 96 Hilton, Hans 00:09:30.6 (23) 00:30:38.5 (24)
00:09:30.6 (23) 00:21:07.8 (24)
25 68 Stamey, Jake 00:09:25.3 (22) 00:30:53.2 (25)

00:09:25.3 (22)

00:21:27.8 (26)



26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

47

(i

70

20

95

36

41

81

35

50

46

79

65

85

22

74

10

90

28

62

58

Buckley, Cristo
Tchir, Jasper
Chalmers, Skye
Alden, Asher
Frank, Dillon
Ivanov, Evgeny
Westbrook, Arlo
Frack, Michael
Lange, Greg
Kennedy, Ben
Wentworth, Nathaniel
Schneider, Aidan
Witkowski, Bob
Conway, Matthew
Thurber, Carson
Brown, Scott
Woodard, Chris
Eckels, Bill
Baucom, Jim
Poplawski, Wade
Bailey, Fin

Minde, Peter

Soo Finnish Nordic

--None--

Rochester Nordic Racing

Woodstock Nordic Runners

EMXC

Ford Sayre

SMS T2

Peru Nordic

00:11:46.6 (36)
00:11:46.6 (36)

00:09:32.1 (24)
00:09:32.1 (24)

00:09:53.3 (28)
00:09:53.3 (28)

00:09:34.4 (25)
00:09:34.4 (25)

00:09:38.6 (27)
00:09:38.6 (27)

00:10:08.2 (29)
00:10:08.2 (29)

00:10:30.6 (32)
00:10:30.6 (32)

00:10:08.2 (30)
00:10:08.2 (30)
00:10:39.9 (33)
00:10:39.9 (33)
00:10:30.0 (31)
00:10:30.0 (31)

00:10:51.6 (34)
00:10:51.6 (34)

00:11:00.5 (35)
00:11:00.5 (35)

00:12:36.5 (37)
00:12:36.5 (37)
00:14:08.0 (38)
00:14:08.0 (38)
00:15:07.7 (40)
00:15:07.7 (40)

00:14:44.0 (39)
00:14:44.0 (39)

00:16:48.4 (42)
00:16:48.4 (42)

00:15:58.7 (41)
00:15:58.7 (41)

()
0

()
0

()
0

()
0

00:31:06.1 (26)
00:19:19.5 (19)

00:31:07.3 (27)
00:21:35.2 (27)

00:31:09.5 (28)
00:21:16.2 (25)
00:31:56.9 (29)
00:22:22.5 (32)
00:32:10.3 (30)
00:22:31.6 (34)

00:32:20.8 (31)
00:22:12.6 (30)

00:32:25.2 (32)
00:21:54.5 (28)

00:32:33.6 (33)
00:22:25.3 (33)
00:32:35.1 (34)
00:21:55.2 (29)

00:32:52.3 (35)
00:22:22.3 (31)

00:35:58.2 (36)
00:25:06.5 (35)

00:37:09.1 (37)
00:26:08.6 (37)

00:38:42.9 (38)
00:26:06.3 (36)
00:42:37.0 (39)
00:28:28.9 (38)
00:45:26.5 (40)
00:30:18.7 (40)

00:45:32.0 (41)
00:30:48.0 (41)

00:53:40.1 (42)
00:36:51.7 (42)

00:57:26.4 (43)
00:41:27.6 (43)
(DNS)

()

(DNS)

()

(DNS)

()

(DNS)

()



