Men

Stratton Mtn 8/10/2024

Rank		Name	Toom	2km	Finish
			Team		
1	26	Drolet, Rémi	SMS T2	00:06:23.6 (1) 00:06:23.6 (1)	00:20:28.0 (1) 00:14:04.4 (1)
2	61	Patten, Skylar	Michigan Tech	00:06:44.0 (3) 00:06:44.0 (3)	00:20:54.8 (2) 00:14:10.7 (2)
3	59	Moore, Logan	Middlebury College / SMS T2	00:06:43.4 (2) 00:06:43.4 (2)	00:21:18.9 (3) 00:14:35.4 (3)
4	52	Lange, Jack	SMS T2	00:06:51.9 (5) 00:06:51.9 (5)	00:22:05.6 (4) 00:15:13.6 (4)
5	93	Ogden, Ben		00:06:51.3 (4) 00:06:51.3 (4)	00:22:57.7 (5) 00:16:06.3 (5)
6	76	Underwood, James		00:07:05.6 (6) 00:07:05.6 (6)	00:23:33.3 (6) 00:16:27.7 (6)
7	69	Swabey, Oliver	Prospect Mountain Ski Club/Bowdoin College	00:07:07.3 (7) 00:07:07.3 (7)	00:23:44.7 (7) 00:16:37.4 (8)
8	42	Jacobus, Aidan	Dartmouth	00:07:14.2 (9) 00:07:14.2 (9)	00:23:53.4 (8) 00:16:39.1 (9)
9	100	Chalmers, Asa		00:07:14.1 (8) 00:07:14.1 (8)	00:23:54.2 (9) 00:16:40.0 (10)
10	40	Hilton, Andrew	Ford Sayre	00:07:44.2 (12) 00:07:44.2 (12)	00:24:13.8 (10) 00:16:29.5 (7)
11	27	Durham, Keelan	SMSt2	00:07:22.0 (10) 00:07:22.0 (10)	00:24:40.5 (11) 00:17:18.4 (12)
12	34	Foster, Ethan		00:07:40.5 (11) 00:07:40.5 (11)	00:24:43.4 (12) 00:17:02.9 (11)
13	21	Chalmers, Wren	SMS	00:08:26.8 (14) 00:08:26.8 (14)	00:26:13.1 (13) 00:17:46.2 (13)
14	84	Witkowski, Adam	SMST2	00:09:04.6 (20) 00:09:04.6 (20)	00:26:52.2 (14) 00:17:47.5 (14)
15	66	Sluka, Joseph	Ford Sayre	00:08:09.3 (13) 00:08:09.3 (13)	00:26:53.7 (15) 00:18:44.4 (15)
16	30	Ekstrom, Bridger	Holderness Nordic	00:08:39.7 (16) 00:08:39.7 (16)	00:27:42.8 (16) 00:19:03.0 (17)
17	54	McEnaney, Eli	Prospect Mountain Ski Club	00:08:41.2 (17) 00:08:41.2 (17)	00:27:43.0 (17) 00:19:01.8 (16)
18	14	Campbell, Patrick	Mad River BKL Dad	00:08:45.6 (18) 00:08:45.6 (18)	00:27:51.2 (18) 00:19:05.6 (18)
19	67	Smith, Ethan	Lyn Ski	00:08:38.2 (15) 00:08:38.2 (15)	00:28:34.6 (19) 00:19:56.4 (22)
20	73	Thomas, Perry	SMS T2	00:08:51.8 (19) 00:08:51.8 (19)	00:28:45.6 (20) 00:19:53.7 (21)
21	8	Blaylock, Garon		() ()	00:28:55.2 (21) 00:28:55.2 (39)
22	6	Bentley, Jed	DublinXC	00:09:18.0 (21) 00:09:18.0 (21)	00:29:01.4 (22) 00:19:43.4 (20)
23	1	Alden, Peter	Ford Sayre	00:09:35.6 (26) 00:09:35.6 (26)	00:29:54.3 (23) 00:20:18.7 (23)
24	96	Hilton, Hans		00:09:30.6 (23) 00:09:30.6 (23)	00:30:38.5 (24) 00:21:07.8 (24)
25	68	Stamey, Jake		00:09:25.3 (22) 00:09:25.3 (22)	00:30:53.2 (25) 00:21:27.8 (26)

26	11	Buckley, Cristo		00:11:46.6 (36) 00:11:46.6 (36)	00:31:06.1 (26) 00:19:19.5 (19)
27	70	Tchir, Jasper	Soo Finnish Nordic	00:09:32.1 (24) 00:09:32.1 (24)	00:31:07.3 (27) 00:21:35.2 (27)
28	20	Chalmers, Skye	None	00:09:53.3 (28) 00:09:53.3 (28)	00:31:09.5 (28) 00:21:16.2 (25)
29	95	Alden, Asher		00:09:34.4 (25) 00:09:34.4 (25)	00:31:56.9 (29) 00:22:22.5 (32)
30	36	Frank, Dillon	Rochester Nordic Racing	00:09:38.6 (27) 00:09:38.6 (27)	00:32:10.3 (30) 00:22:31.6 (34)
31	41	Ivanov, Evgeny		00:10:08.2 (29) 00:10:08.2 (29)	00:32:20.8 (31) 00:22:12.6 (30)
32	81	Westbrook, Arlo	Woodstock Nordic Runners	00:10:30.6 (32) 00:10:30.6 (32)	00:32:25.2 (32) 00:21:54.5 (28)
33	35	Frack, Michael		00:10:08.2 (30) 00:10:08.2 (30)	00:32:33.6 (33) 00:22:25.3 (33)
34	50	Lange, Greg		00:10:39.9 (33) 00:10:39.9 (33)	00:32:35.1 (34) 00:21:55.2 (29)
35	46	Kennedy, Ben	EMXC	00:10:30.0 (31) 00:10:30.0 (31)	00:32:52.3 (35) 00:22:22.3 (31)
36	79	Wentworth, Nathaniel		00:10:51.6 (34) 00:10:51.6 (34)	00:35:58.2 (36) 00:25:06.5 (35)
37	65	Schneider, Aidan		00:11:00.5 (35) 00:11:00.5 (35)	00:37:09.1 (37) 00:26:08.6 (37)
38	85	Witkowski, Bob		00:12:36.5 (37) 00:12:36.5 (37)	00:38:42.9 (38) 00:26:06.3 (36)
39	22	Conway, Matthew		00:14:08.0 (38) 00:14:08.0 (38)	00:42:37.0 (39) 00:28:28.9 (38)
40	74	Thurber, Carson		00:15:07.7 (40) 00:15:07.7 (40)	00:45:26.5 (40) 00:30:18.7 (40)
41	10	Brown, Scott	Ford Sayre	00:14:44.0 (39) 00:14:44.0 (39)	00:45:32.0 (41) 00:30:48.0 (41)
42	90	Woodard, Chris		00:16:48.4 (42) 00:16:48.4 (42)	00:53:40.1 (42) 00:36:51.7 (42)
43	28	Eckels, Bill		00:15:58.7 (41) 00:15:58.7 (41)	00:57:26.4 (43) 00:41:27.6 (43)
DNS	4	Baucom, Jim		() ()	(DNS)
DNS	62	Poplawski, Wade		() ()	(DNS)
DNS	2	Bailey, Fin	SMS T2	()	(DNS)
DNS	58	Minde, Peter	Peru Nordic	() ()	(DNS) ()